Ulster County Legislature



Energy, Environment and Sustainability Committee Meeting Agenda

December 3, 2024 at 4:30 PM

KL Binder Library, 6th floor, Ulster County Office Building, Kingston, New York & via livestream @ https://www.youtube.com@UlsterCountyLegislature/streams

Committee Members:

Chris Hewitt, Chair Richard Walls, Deputy Chair Joseph Donaldson Manna Jo Greene Herbert Litts Kathy Nolan Eric Stewart

Call Meeting to Order

Pledge of Allegiance

Approval of the November 4, 2024 Regular Meeting Minutes

Resolutions for the December 17, 2024 Session of the Legislature:

- Resolution No. 470 Setting A Public Hearing On Proposed Local Law No. 10 Of 2024, A Local Law Amending The Code Of The County Of Ulster, Chapter 205 Food Service, Article II Use Of Disposable Polystyrene Foam, To Include Polypropylene Plastic, To Be Held On Tuesday, January 14, 2025 At 6:30 PM
- 2. Resolution No. 624 Confirming Appointment Of Emilie Hauser To The Environmental Management Council
- **3. Resolution No. 625 -** Confirming Appointment Of Neil Rindlaub To The Environmental Management Council
- 4. Resolution No. 626 Confirming Reappointment Of Roberta Clements To The Environmental Management Council
- **5. Resolution No. 627 -** Confirming Reappointment Of Mark Ellison To The Environmental Management Council
- 6. Resolution No. 628 Confirming Appointment Of Erica Brown To The Ulster County Resource Recovery Agency

- Resolution No. 629 Authorizing The Chair Of The Ulster County Legislature To Execute An Intermunicipal Agreement With The Town Of Hurley For Replacement Of An EV Charging Station At The Town Of Hurley Parking Lot – Department Of Finance, Division Of Recovery And Resilience
- 8. Resolution No. 630 Authorizing The Repurposing And Expense Of Funds From Capital Project No. 629, The Ulster County Brownfields Program Originally Funded By ARPA To Allow Funding Cleanup Of Environmental Contamination At Dietz Stadium – Department Of Planning
- 9. Resolution No. 631 Authorizing The Chair Of The Ulster County Legislature To Execute An Intermunicipal Agreement With The City Of Kingston For Sharing The Cost Of An Environmental Contamination Cleanup On The Property Boundary Of City Of Kingston Dietz Stadium And The Ulster County Department Of Public Works Properties – Planning Department
- 10. Resolution No. 632 Adopting And Issuing A Negative Declaration Under 6 NYCRR Part 617 State Environmental Quality Review Act (SEQRA) By The Ulster County Legislature For The Construction Of A Government Operations Center (GOC) And Appurtenances To Be Located At Paradies Lane (SBL 86.12--12.320 & 86.12-5-12.310) Town Of New Paltz – Emergency Communications / Emergency Management
- 11. Resolution No. 633 Establishing Capital Project No. 718 Cornell Street Park, Amending Capital Project No. 479 Midtown Linear Park, And Declaring Intent To Act As Lead Agency (SEQRA) – Department Of Planning
- **12. Resolution No. 704 -** Approving The Execution Of A Contract For \$286,329.84 Entered Into By The County County Waste And Recycling Service, Inc. Department Of Public Works

Reports

- UCRRA Update Director Marc Rider
- REIP 70 x 30 progress Legislator Greene
- Renewable Energy at Government Operations Center Legislator Greene
- Expansion of UCRRA Board Legislator Greene
- Update on the Climate Smart Committee Legislator Stewart

New Business

Old Business

Adjournment